Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name previously recorded on Reel 022123 Frame 0771. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Assignor name is ITW CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ITW CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.	05/28/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITW CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Street Address:	74 Doncaster Road
Internal Address:	Suite 15
City:	Balwyn North, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3104

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12305393

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703/684-1111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Benjamin Hauptman

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 713-1636 (20052)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrected\_Name\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022174 FRAME: 0108

500766986

P \$40,00 123

source=Corrected\_Name\_Change#page2.tif source=Corrected\_Name\_Change#page3.tif source=Corrected\_Name\_Change#page4.tif source=Corrected\_Name\_Change#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022174 FRAME: 0109

USPTO

1/21/2009 12:47:36 PM

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

):BENJAMIN HAUPTMAN COMPANY:1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 300

PATEN	T ASSI	GNMENT
-------	--------	--------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/19/2009 500757229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANCE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ITW CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	05/28/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

ITW CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
74 Doncaster Road
Suite 15
Balwyn North, Victoria
AUSTRALIA
3104

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12305393

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703/684-1111

Email:

itw@ipfirm.com Benjamin Hauptman

Address Line 1:

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300

Address Line 4:

**ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 713-1636 (20052)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Correspondent Name:

Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change\_of\_Name#page1.tif source=Change\_of\_Name#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022174 FRAME: 0110



**Australian Securities & Investments Commission** 



**Form 484** Corporations Act 2001

# Change to company details

Sections A, B or C may be lodged independently with this signed cover page to notify ASIC of:

- A2 Change of name officeholders or members
- A3 Change ultimate holding company
- B1 Cease company officeholder
- B2 Appoint company officeholder B3 Special purpose company
- C1 Cancellation of shares
- C2 Issue of shares
- C3 Change to share structure
- C4 Changes to the register of members

Company details	Company name  ITW Construction Systems Australia Pty Ltd					
•						
Refer to guide for information about	ACN/ABN			Corporate key	···········	
corporate key	48 004 297 009				j	
Lodgement details	Who should ASIC contact if there	is a query about this	form?			
	Name			<del></del>	···	
	ITW AUSTRALIA PTY LTD					
	ASIC registered agent number (if applicable)					
	· 25981					
	Telephone number		0000			
	03 8862 2400	2 8 MAY	1000			
	Postal address					
	PO BOX 710	Bi	<u> </u>	·····		
	BALWYN NORTH VICTORIA 3104					
	Total number of pages including this cover sheet Please provide an estimate of the time taken to complete this form.					
	hrs mins					
	•					
	I certify that the information in this co	ver sheet and the atta	iched sections of th	s form are true and complete	€.	
	I certify that the information in this co	ver sheet and the atta	ched sections of th	s form are true and complete	e. 	
	I certify that the information in this co Name THOMAS REYNOLDS	ver sheet and the att	iched sections of th	s form are true and complete	e.	
	I certify that the information in this co Name THOMAS REYNOLDS Capacity	wer sheet and the atta	ched sections of th	s form are true and complete	е.	
	I certify that the information in this con Name THOMAS REYNOLDS Capacity Director	wer sheet and the att	ched sections of th	s form are true and complete	ө.	
	I certify that the information in this co Name THOMAS REYNOLDS Capacity	ver sheet and the atta	iched sections of th	s form are true and complete	ө.	
	I certify that the information in this con Name THOMAS REYNOLDS Capacity Director	ver sheet and the att	ched sections of th	is form are true and complete	e. 	
	I certify that the information in this continuous Name THOMAS REYNOLDS Capacity  Director Company secretary	ver sheet and the atta	ched sections of th	s form are true and complete	9.	
his form must be signed by a current of	Certify that the information in this consume  THOMAS REYNOLDS  Capacity  Director  Company secretary  Signature	ver sheet and the atta	ched sections of th	s form are true and complete	9.	
his form must be signed by a current of	Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  Company secretary  Signature  Date signed	wer sheet and the att	iched sections of th	s form are true and complete	0.	
his form must be signed by a current of	Certify that the information in this consume  THOMAS REYNOLDS  Capacity  Director  Company secretary  Signature	wer sheet and the att	iched sections of th	s form are true and complete	0.	
his form must be signed by a current of	Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  Company secretary  Signature  Date signed  To Diff M M Y Y	wer sheet and the att			9.	
his form must be signed by a current of	Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  Company secretary  Signature  Date signed  2 7 0 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Commission.	Far help or	more information	0.	
Signature This form must be signed by a current of	Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  Company secretary  Signature  Date signed  To Diff M M Y Y	Commission.				

ASIC Form 484

26 February 2004

www.asic.gov.au

**PATENT** REEL: 022174 FRAME: 0111

This section allows a new address to be ap You must copy and attach another Section.	plied to one or more purposes (le registered office, principal place of business, company officeholder or mamber). A1 for each new address.			
New address A PO Box is only allowed for a member	At the office of, C/- (if applicable)			
address				
	Office, unit, level, or PO Box number (A PO Box is only allowed for a member address)  SUITE 15			
	Street number and Street name			
•	74 DONCASTER ROAD			
·	Suburb/City State/Territory			
	BALWYN NORTH VICTORIA			
	Postcode Country (if not Australia)			
	3104			
Date of change For members' address changes, use the date of change to the members' register	Dete of change  1 9, 0 5, 0 8  D 0 M M Y			
Apply address to	Registered office address			
You can apply the new address to one or more of the following — registered office,	If the registered office has changed, does the company occupy the premises?			
principal place of business, etc.	yes			
	r no			
Registered office address	if no, name of occupier?			
A change to the registered office address takes effect either 7 days	ITW AUSTRALIA PTY LTD			
after lodgement of the notice or a later data specified in the notice.	Occupier's consent (Select box to indicate the statement below is correct)			
	The occupier of the premises has consented in writing to the use of the specified address as the			
	address of the registered office of the company and has not withdrawn that consent.			
	Principal place of business address			
	Company officeholder's residential address			
	Family name Given names			
•	Date of birth			
	Place of birth (town/city) (state/country)			
	Family name Given names			
	2			
	Date of birth  [D D] / [M M] / [Y Y]			
•	Place of birth (town/city) (state/country)			
	(Statistically)			
Member's address	Mamber's address			
il there are more than 20 members In a share class, only address	Family name Given names			
changes for the top 20 need be	1			
1 roal mou,	Family name Given names			
	2			
	When a member is a company, not a person Company name (only if a member)			
	' <u></u>			